
University of Washington 
University of Washington - Bothell 
University of Washington - Tacoma 

American Indian/Alaska Native Resources 
 

FACULTY & STAFF CONTACTS 

Office of the Vice President for Minority Affairs & Diversity (OMA/D) 
http://depts.washington.edu/omad  Email: vpomad@uw.edu 

320 Mary Gates Hall, Box 352835, 206.543.6599 
Dr. Sheila Edwards Lange, Vice President/Vice Provost 

Ross Braine, Tribal Liaison, Tribal  
Relations (Apsaalooke) 

206.616.6056 dabraine@uw.edu 

Candace Fries, Counselor, Educational 
Opportunity Program (Seneca) 

206.221.2843 cfries@uw.edu 

Tia Gehlhausen, Administrative Counselor, 
Educational Talent Search (Yakama) 

206.616.1948 tiag7@uw.edu 

Tommy Segundo, Native American/Alaska 
Native Recruitment Coordinator (Haida/
Katzie) 

206.685.3022 tsegundo@uw.edu 

UW Bothell 
http://www.uwb.edu 

University of Washington Bothell, 18115 Campus Way NE 
Bothell, WA  98011-8246 

Danette L. Iyall, Assistant Director, Finan-
cial Aid & Scholarships (Nez Perce) 

425.352.5240 DIyall@uwb.edu 

Anthony Kelley, Assistant Director Diver-
sity Outreach & Recruitment  

425.352.3254 AKelley@uwb.edu 

UW Tacoma Equity & Diversity 
http://www.tacoma.washington.edu/diversity 

University of Washington Tacoma, 1900 Commerce St, Box 358430 
Tacoma, WA  98402-3100 

Dr. Sharon Parkter, Assistant Chancellor 
for Equity & Diversity (Tslagi/
Rappahonock/Susquehama) 

253.692.4861 parker07@uw.edu 

Native American Student Organization 
(NASO) 

  



Tom Colonnese, Director (Santee Sioux) 206.543.9082 buffalo@uw.edu 

Charlotte Coté, Assistant Professor (Nuu-
Chah-Nulth) 

206.221.6549 clotise@uw.edu 

Alexandra “Sasha” Harmon, Associate 
Professor 

206.543.7116 aharmon@uw.edu 

Daniel Hart, Professor 206.616.7752 dhart@uw.edu 

Dian Million, Assistant Professor (Tanana 
Athabascan) 

206.616.8032 dianm@uw.edu 

Marvin Oliver, Professor (Quinault/Islets 
Pueblo) 

206.616.9508 moliver@uw.edu 

Scott Pinkham, MSEP Lecturer (Nimiipuu) 206.543.1770 spinkham@uw.edu 

Luana Ross, Professor (Salish) 206.616.9375 luana@uw.edu 

Marcia Feinstein-Tobey 206.543.9082 maf@uw.edu 

Elissa Washuta (Cowlitz) 206.543.9082 elissaw@uw.edu 

Gary J. Witherspoon, Professor 206.543.9082 gispoon@uw.edu 

Mary Wright, Senior Lecturer 206.543.7894 wrightm@uw.edu 

American Indian Studies Department (AIS) 
C-514 Padelford Hall, Box 354305, 206.543.9082 

http://depts.washington.edu/native 

Begin Alphabetical Listing by Department 
A 

Alcohol & Drug Abuse Institute:  1107 NE 45th, Suite 120 
http://depts.washington.edu/adai 

Lisa Rey Thomas, Ph.D, Research Scientist 
(Tlingit) 

206.897.1413 lrthomas@uw.edu 

Department of Anthropology:  M32 Denny, Box 353100, 206.543.5240 
http://depts.washington.edu/anthweb 

   

College of Architecture & Urban Planning:  224 Gould Hall, Box 355726, 
206.543.7679 
http://www.caup.washington.edu 

Caroline Orr, Mgr Program Ops (Colville/
Lillooet/Okanogan) 

206.685.8406 chicha@uw.edu 

School of Aquatic & Fishery Sciences:  116 Fishery Sciences Building, Box 355050, 
206.543.4270 
http://www.fish.washington.edu 

Loveday Conquest, Associate Director/
Professor 

206.543.1708 conquest@uw.edu 



B 

Department of Bioengineering:  1705 NE Pacific St, Box 355061  

Shirley A. Nollette, Assistant to the Chair 
(Dine) 

206.685.2002 nolletts@uw.edu 

Department of Biology:  106 Kincaid Hall, Box 351800, 206.543.1620 
http://depts.washington.edu/biology 

Zoe Holbrooks, Lecturer, Extension Ser-
vices (Eastern Cherokee) 

206.523.8019 zoeholbr@uw.edu 

   

E   

College of Education:  Miller Hall, Box 353600, 206.221.4805 
http://depts.washington.edu/coe 

Elizabeth West, Assistant Professor, Spe-
cial Education (Karuk) 

206.221.3462 eawest@uw.edu 

College of Engineering:  371 Loew Hall, Box 352180, 206.543.0340 
http://www.engr.washington.edu 

Scott Pinkham, Counseling Services Coor-
dinator, MSEP, Lecturer AIS (Nimiipuu) 

206.543.1770 spinkham@uw.edu 

David Iyall, Senior Director, Corporate & 
Foundation Relations (Cowlitz) 

206.543.8192 iyall@uw.edu 

   

G  

Graduate School - Academic Programs:  G-1 Communications Building, Box 
353770, 206.543.5900 
http://www.grad.washington.edu 

Augustine McCaffery, Senior Academic 
Program Specialist, Graduate School 
(Comanche) 

206.221.3628 amccaf@uw.edu 

H  

Gregory Antoine, Program Coordinator, 
HMC Finance (Nooksack) 

206.744.9515 gantoine@uw.edu 

Harborview Medical Center:  325 Ninth Ave, Seattle, WA  98104-2499 

Regina LaVassaur, HMC Occupational 
Health & Education Medicine (Yakama/
Umatilla) 

206.744.9376 reginaj@uw.edu 

UW Department of Surgery Burn Cen-
ter at Harborview 

  

Tetana Oguara, Program Operations  
Specialist (Colville) 

206.774.3140 tetanao@uw.edu 

Megan Bang, Assistant Professor, Ed 
Psych/Learning Sciences 

206.616.8977 mbang3@uw.edu 



Department of Health Services School of Public Health:  H-664 Health Sciences, 
Box 357660, 206.543.3964 
http://depts.washington.edu/hserv 

Bonnie Duran, Associate Professor 
(Opelousas/Coushatta) 

206.685.8223 bduran@uw.edu 

Carey Purnell, Program Assistant, Nutri-
tional Sciences (Tsimshian) 

206.543.1730 careyj@uw.edu 

 

I 

The Information School:   370 Mary Gates Hall, Box 352840, 206.685.9937 
http://www.ischool.washington.edu 

Cheryl Metoyer, Associate Professor 
(Eastern Cherokee) 

206.685.9612 metoyer@uw.edu 

Indigenous Wellness Research Institute:  School of Social Work, Box 354900 
http://www.iwri.org 

Karina Walters, Director (Choctaw Nation 
of Oklahoma) 

206.543.5647 kw5@uw.edu 

Polly Olsen, Director, Community Out-
reach & Development (Yakama) 

206.616.8731 polly@uw.edu 

Cynthia Pearson, Research Policy &  
Methods 

206.330.1997 pearsonc@uw.edu 

Chris Charles, Communications & Media 
(Cowichan/Nanaimo/Duwamish) 

206.543.8771 cchar@uw.edu 

Bonnie Duran, Center for Indigenous 
Health Research (Opelousas/Coushatta) 

206.685.8223 bonduran@uw.edu 

Tessa Evans-Campbell, Center for  
Indigenous Child Welfare & Family  
Wellness (Snohomish) 

206.543.6075 tecamp@uw.edu 

Glenda Breiler, Field Research Coordinator 
(Colville) 

206.543.7411 glendb@uw.edu 

Anastasia Ramey, Assistant to the Director/
Program Coordinator (Anishinaabe) 

206.685.0164 stasiar@uw.edu 

   

L   

School of Law:  William H. Gates Hall, Box 353020, 206.543.5440  
http://www.law.washington.edu 

Robert Anderson, Professor & Director, 
Native American Law Center (Chippewa) 

206.685.2861 boba@uw.edu 

Ron Whitener, Defense Clinic (Squaxin 
Island) 

206.543.4099 ronw@uw.edu 



M 

School of Medicine   

Center for Equity, Diversity & Inclusion:  1959 NE Pacific St. Room #A-300, Box 
356340, 206.685.2489 
http://depts.washington.edu/cedi/new/index.php 

David Acosta, MD, Director 206.685.2489 dacosta@uw.edu 

Felicity Abeyta-Hendrix, Program  
Coordinator 

206.685.2489 fabeyta@uw.edu 

Native American Center of Excellence:  1959 NE Pacific St, HSC A-314B, Box 
356340, 206.685.2489 
http://www.uwnacoe.com 

Victoria Gardner, Interim Director 206.616.3044 vg@uw.edu 

Vicki Pinkham, Program Coordinator and 
MWS & IHP Certificate (Tlingit) 

206.616.3043 vp@uw.edu 

Department of Medicine: Office of Facilities:  815 Mercer St, Box 358047, Seattle, 
WA 98109-4714 

Denise Emerson, Administrative Assistant 
(Navajo/Skokomish) 

206.543.3919 neesee@uw.edu 

Institute for Translational Health Sciences:  815 Mercer St, Seattle, WA 98109, Box 
358051 
https://www.iths.org 

Abigail Echo-Hawk, Tribal Liaison 
(Pawnee) 

206.616.5957 hawkd3@uw.edu 

Department of Pathology:  C-516 Health Sciences, Box 357470 
http://www.pathology.washington.edu 

Leslie Ann Caromile, PhD Candidate 
(Eastern Cherokee) 

206.543.9516 caromile@uw.edu 

Center for Clinical & Epidemiological Research:  1730 Minor Ave, Suite 1760, Box 
359780  

   

UW Medical Center   

Medical Education & Biomedical Informatics:  E-312 Health Sciences, Box 357240, 
206.543.2259 
http://www.mebi.washington.edu 

Donna Lee LaVallie, Acting Instructor 
(Turtle Mountain Chippewa) 

206.543.8475 dl2@uw.edu 



Department of Biobehavioral Nursing & Health Systems:  T-601 Health Sciences, 
Box 357266 
http://www.son.washington.edu/departments/bnhs 

Victoria Harrell, Assistant to the Chair 
(Cherokee/Lakota) 

206.616.4719 vharrell@uw.edu 

Department of Bioethics & Humanities:  A-204 Health Sciences, Box 357120 
https://depts.washington.edu/bhdept/index.html 

Rosalina James, Acting Assistant Professor 
(Lummi) 

206.616.1453 rdjames@uw.edu 

   

N 

NW AIDS Education & Training Center:  325 Ninth Ave Harborview Medical Cen-
ter, Box 359932  

Fransing Daisy, Medical Health Educator/
Clinical Psychologist (Cree) 

206.543.3671 fransing@uw.edu 

Northwest Energy Technology Collaborative (NWETC):  300 Fluke Hall, Box 
352140  

Jeff Morris, Director (Tsimshian) 206.616.3098 morrisj@uw.edu 

 

P 

Department of Physics:  C-121 Physics-Astronomy Building, Box 358560, 
206.543.7306  

Warren Buck, Adjunct Professor of Physics 
(Cherokee) 

425.352.3227 wbuck@uw.edu 

Department of Psychosocial & Community Health Nursing:  T-505A Health Sci-
ences, Box 357263, 206.543.6960  
http://www.son.washington.edu/departments/pch 

C. June Strickland, Associate Professor 
(Echota Cherokee) 

206.685.0862 jstrickl@uw.edu 

 

S   

Tessa Evans-Campbell, Assistant Professor 
(Snohomish) 

206.543.6075 tecamp@uw.edu 

School of Social Work: 
Social Work/Speech & Hearing Sciences, Box 354900, 206.543.5640  
http://depts.washington.edu/sswweb 

Karina Walters, Associate Professor 
(Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma) 

206.543.5647 kw5@uw.edu 



Quentin Red Eagle Smith, PhD Student 
(Yankton Dakota/Grand Ronde Umpqua) 

 quents@uw.edu 

Jennifer Maglalang, Program Coordinator 
for MSW and Undergraduate Programs 
(Aleut) 

206.543.3416 jennmag@uw.edu 

Gail Colfax, Grand Administrator (Lakota) 206.616.3008 gharrell@uw.edu 

Jill LaPointe, Practicum Supervisor/
Teaching Associate (Nooksack/Upper 
Skagit) 

206.923.4812 jlapoi@uw.edu 

   

Additional Contacts:   

Native American Faculty & Staff at UW 
Affinity Group (NAFSUW)  

 nafsuw@uw.edu 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKA NATIVE STUDENT ASSOCIATIONS 

   

American Indian Science & Engineering Society (AISES) 

Ruth Sims, President (Diné)  

Daniel Hernandez, Vice President (Diné)  

   

American Indian Student Commission (AISC) 
http://aisc.asuw.org 

HUB 131G, Box 352238, 206.685.4147 

Rani Williams, Director (Walker River Paiute)  asuwaisc@uw.edu 

   

First Nations at University of Washington (FNUW) 
http://students.washington.edu/fnuw 

206.543.1529 

Alana Quintasket, President (Swinomish)  alanaq@uw.edu 

   

Medicine Wheel Society (MWS) 
https://catalyst.uw.edu/workspace/dacosta/9651/47952 

Kanan Silvas, President (Soboba Band of Luiseño Indians) ksilvas@uw.edu 

Billy Galligar, Vice-President (Cherokee) galligar@uw.edu 

   

Native American Law Students Association (NALSA) 
http://www.law.washington.edu/students/orgs/#116 

Brie Coyle, President (Quileute) coylebm@uw.edu 

Jody Olney, Vice President (Yakama) jmo@uw.edu 

Ryan Yoke, Treasurer  ryoke@uw.edu 

   

Native Organization of Indigenous Scholars (NOIS)  
Formerly NASAA - Native American Scholars in Advanced Academia 

http://students.washington.edu/noisrso/index.php 

Miranda Belarde-Lewis (Zuni/Tlingit)  

Sheryl A. Day (Chamorro)  

Katie Schultz (Choctaw)  

Claudia Serrato   

Joseph Yracheta (P’urhe’pecha, Raramuri)  
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